Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College, Chikhli Session 2018-19

Notice

Following members are requested to attend the meeting of "Anti-Ragging Committee" on dated 05.07.2018 at 12.30 pm. to discuss the issues regarding Anti-Ragging.

Name of Members

- 1) Dr. A. M. Garode
- 2) Prof. Dr. M. T. Nikam
- 3) Dr. V. R. Padwal
- 4) Dr. A. R. Muley
- 5) Lt. K. R. Padghan

Date: 03.07.2018 Place: Chikhli

> UPOCH Dr. V. U. Pochhi Coordinator IQAC, Shri Shivaji Sci.& Arts College, Chikhli Dist. Buldana



Ospeshmu

Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh PRINCIPAL Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli, Dist Buldans

Minutes of the Meeting

Anti-Ragging Committee meeting held on 05.07.2018 in the department of physical education, list of the members present attached herewith.

- 1) It is decided to display the notice regarding Anti Ragging.
- 2) Call the complaint through mail address of Convener.
- 3) If complaint is there, then the call the meeting of committee for solving / proper solution to the registered complaints.

Meeting ended with vote of thanks.

Action Taken Report

- 1) Concern notice are displayed on various notice board & various prominent places.
- 2) E-mail address for registration of complaints is given.
- 3) No complaint is received on provided mail address or in person.

JPOTH Dr. V. U. Pochhi Coordinator IQAC,Shri Shivaji Sci.& Arts College,Chikhli Dist.Buldana



Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh PRINCIPAL Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli, Dist Buldans

Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College, Chikhli

Session 2018-19

Notice

Following members are requested to attend the meeting of "Anti-Ragging Committee" on dated 09.11.2018 at 12.30 pm. to discuss the issues regarding Anti-Ragging.

Name of Members

- 1) Dr. A. M. Garode
- 2) Prof. Dr. M. T. Nikam
- 3) Dr. V. R. Padwal
- 4) Dr. A. R. Muley
- 5) Lt. K. R. Padghan

Date: 09.11.2018 Place: Chikhli

> JPOTHE Dr. V. U. Pochhi Coordinator IQAC,Shri Shivaji Sci.& Arts College,Chikhli Dist.Buldana



Ospeshmuh

Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh PRINCIPAL Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College, Chikhli, Dist. Buldens

Minutes of the Meeting

Anti-Ragging Committee meeting held on 09.11.2018 in the department of physical education, list of the members present attached herewith.

- 1) It is decided to display the notice regarding Anti Ragging.
- 2) Call the complaint through mail address of Convener.
- 3) If complaint is there, then the call the meeting of committee for solving / proper solution to the registered complaints.

Meeting ended with vote of thanks.

Action Taken Report

- 1) Concern notice are displayed on various notice board & various prominent places.
- 2) E-mail address for registration of complaints is given.
- 3) No complaint is received on provided mail address or in person.

UPOCH Dr. V. U. Pochhi Coordinator IQAC,Shri Shivaji Sci.& Arts College,Chikhli Dist.Buldana



Ospeshmu Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh Shri Shivaji Science & Ans College, Chikhli, Dist.Buldane